
ALMA ALLIANCE
May 4, 2024

ALMA MEMBERS
Alcantar, Eduardo, MD, (Retired) eddy85282@gmail.com  

Alfredo Bejarano, NMD A.beja@live.com 
Centro De Salud Familiar www.centrodesaludfamiliar.com

Bendock, Bernard, MD Bendok.Bernard@mayo.edu
Mayo Clinic, Chair, Depart. of Neurological Surgery www.mayoclinic.org 
Cyndi Kocinski, Secretary Kocinski.Cynthia@mayo.edu

Bonillas, Robert, MD drbonillas@me.com 
Scottsdale Plastics www.scottsdaleplastics.com 

Cardenas, Silvia Y., MD ddavid_60@hotmail.com 

Castro, Gloria E., MD, (Retired) gecastro8@gmail.com 
Phoenix Indian Medical Center Pathology www.ihs.gov 

Castro, Michael, MD aimpc@cox.net 
Arrohead Internal Medicne www.arrowheadinternalmedicine.com 

Cazares, Carlos, DO  cddc5@msn.com
Clinica Del Dr. Cazares

Cifuentes, Jr., Enrique, MD bmaofphx@gmail.com 
Cifuentes, Sr., Enrique MD (IM & Geriatrics)  
Gila Internal Medicine & Geriatrics PC

Córdova, Francisco, MD fcordova@azphc.org 
Medical Director, Hospice of the Valley www.hov.org 

Garcia, Barbara, MD garciab6@cox.net 
HealthU Clinics www.healthyuclinics.com 

Garcia-Zalisnak, Debora, MD degz1987@gmail.com 
Clear Vision Opthalmology www.cvoeyes.com  

Garcia Knuttinen, Grace (Martha), MD knuttinen.grace@mayo.edu 
Department of Radiology, Mayo Clinic  www.mayoclinic.org  

Gergits, Frankyln, DO freg111do@aol.com   
Givens, Josh, Operations Manager josh@sinusallergywc.com 
Sinus & Allergy Wellness Center www.sinusandallergywellnesscenter.com  
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Guerrero, Carlo, MD  Carlo.a.guerrero@gmail.com  
Arizona Center for Cancer Care www.evita.com

Guevara, Jr Alfredo., MD, (Retired) cheguevara13@msn.com 

Gutierrez, Joseph M., MD mguti.gon240@gmail.com 
Clinica Medica Del Sol, Mesa jmgutz@yahoo.com 

Hernández, Andres, MD aherna2@noahhelps.org riociscobay@yahoo.com 
Family Practice, Honor Health www.honorhealth.com  

Irizarry, Maritza, MD sunpedaz@aol.com    
Sunshine Pediatrics www.sunshinepediatricsaz.com

Justo, Emilio M., MD azjusto@aol.com 
Arizona Eye Institute & Cosmetic Laser Center www.azeyeinstitute.com 

Kamal, Aasim, MD  hkamal@cox.net 
Axis Eye Center – Humaira Kamal, CEO www.axiseyes.com   

Krishna, Chandan, MD            Krishna.Chandan@mayo.edu
Mayo Clinic Depart. of Neurological Surgery www.mayoclinic.org 
Kocinski, Cyndi, Secretary            Kocinski.Cynthia@mayo.edu           

Lim, Ruth T., MD, MD(H) milnat@gmail.com 
(Pediatrics, Homeopath & Nutrition) www.azhomeopatic.org 

Lopez, Enrique S., MD glendalepediatrics@gmail.com
Lopez, Marta, Office Manager maduro123456@hotmail.com 
Glendale Pediatrics & Family Care   

Makarawo, Tafadzwa, MD tarakarano@gmail.com 
Arizona Advanced Surgery https://arizonaadvancedsurgery.com 

Marcolini, Julio, MD jmarcolini@cox.net 

Medina Hernan, MD hmedlo@yahoo.com 

Misir, Parabatie, NMD doctormisir@gmail.com 
Centro de Salud Familiar Phoenix www.centrodesaludfamiliar.com

Mora, Carmen, NMD drmora@inmedspa.com    
Medical Director, Innova Medical & Spa www.inmedspa.com  ,

Neyra, Roxana, MD  (IM-Nephrology) m1765432@icloud.com
Arizona Kidney Disease & Hypertension Centers www.akdhc.net 
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Orrego, Carlos, MD corrego69@gmail.com 
Cardiovascular & Heart Failure Center www.cardiofailure.com 

Osorio, Ken, MD kenosoriomd@betterveins.com 
Advanced Vein Centers www.advancedveincenter.com 

Osorio, Raúl, MD, (Retired)  raul.osoriomd@gmail.com   
Osorio, Gabriela, RN, (Associate Member)           gabycadilloazperu@hotmail.com          

Pacheco, Altagracia, MD, (Retired) altag44@yahoo.com 

Padilla Garcia, Eva, MD epadillagarcia@ahcusa.com 
Access PCP www.drevapcp.com   

Perry, Thomas D., MD tdpcard59@gmail.com 

Guerra, Aldo B. MD drguerra@gmail.com
Plastic Surgery & MedSpa www.myfaceandbody.com 

Rodriguez Guggiari, Pedro MD pedrigez@gmail.com   
Gonzalez, Marta, MD Administration martagonsa@truecaremd.com
TrueCareMD www.truecaremd.com

Salazar-Calderón, Victor, MD, Neurology victor@almahealthcare.com   
Salganick, Jason A., MD jsalganick@ironwoodcrc.com
Ironwood Cancer and Research Centers www.arizonaoncology.com

www.ironwoodcrc.com 

Schwartz, Boris, NP, NMD vip654321@hotmail.com
Original Health Institute www.originalhealthinstitute.com  

Serrano, Johnny, DO, Surgeon  Jlssx@yahoo.com 
Tolina Serrano, Office Manager tolinaserrano@yahoo.com 

Sinah, Harsinram, MD allfamilycarepc@yahoo.com 
All Family Care PC www.allfamilycarepc.com 

Sra, Manntej, MD, Radiology` msra@sunradiology.com 
Sun Radiology Founder & CEO www.sunradiology.com 

Stoskopf, Christine A., MD Christine.stoskopf@gmail.com  
Ultrasound Institute Medical Group www.uimg.org/ 

Testai, Marcela, MD, Retired emtestai@hotmail.com

Toraya, Agosto Antonio, MD, (Retired) atoraya1938@gmail.com 
Underwood, Paul, MD Paul.Underwood@cardiomedsci.com
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CARDIO MedSci, President, Medical Clinical 
and Science Consulting

Vargas, Claudia Y., PharmD Claudia@almahealthcare.com    

Vasquez, Rosalia, FNP-C enfermera8@aol.com 

Vazquez, Luis Fernando, DO (OTO-HNS) vazquezent@gmail.com  
Elite ENT www.EliteENTAZ.com 

Verdejo-Perez, Natiividad, MD  (FP) natyvperez@gmail.com    
Pacific Family Medicine www.pacificfamilymedicine.org 

Zapata, Carlos F. MD carzapata@yahoo.com
Central Arizona Medical Associates, PC. www.camadocs.com 

ASSOCIATE MEMBERS

Acevedo, Perla, UG Medical School Graduate perla.tran@yahoo.com 

Barreto Cruz, Yeidaliz, MS IV UA Medical School yeidaliz.barreto@edu.uag.mx 

Bedolla-White, Maria arizonasundevil@msn.com

Cairnst, Alexandria, NP alex.caienar@gmail.com 

Cartagena, Grethel, MS IV grethel.cartagena@edu.uag.mx 
 

Cazares, Yadira, MA yadiracazares@cox.net 

Gallardo, José M., Clerkship Program Coordinator, jgallardo@chhamed.com  
Hospital Health Associates (CHHA). jgallardo.ept@gmail.com 
Universidad Autónoma de Guadalajara, Mexico

Garza, Angel Alfonso, MS IV, UG Medical School angel.garza@edu.uag.mx 

Ortega Nelson, David, Resident meddavidoh@gmail.com 

Ramirez-Pagan, Shakira, MS IV UG Medical School shakira.ramirez@edu.uag.mx 

Rangel, Micaela, RN, Retired micaelarangel@yahoo.com 

Rayman, Susan, MS III, UG Medical School susan.rayman@edu.uag.mx 
Rosario Esparra, Bianca, MS IV UG Medical School bianc.rosario@icloud.com 

Ross Comptis, Jennifer Ross, Graduate, Costa Rica jcomptis@gmail.com 
Smith, Xiomara M. xiomila@live.com  
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Linguist-Life Science Translator

Thorton, Alysa, MS IV, UG Medical School alysa.thorton@edu.uag.mx

ALMA 2023 SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS:
Alegre, Diego, MS I, Mayo Clinic Alix School of diego.alegre@slu.edu 
Medicine, Arizona Campus

Melendrez Alvarado, Edgar I., UA Medical School, edgarmelendrez@arizona.edu 
Tucson Campus

Mendoza, Elen, MS IV, UA Medical School, elenmendoza@arizona.edu 
Phoenix Campus

Reynoso, Gillian, MS III, UA Medical School, gmreynoso@arizona.edu 
Phoenix Camp

Robles, Brianna, MS I, UA Medical School, briannarobles@arizona.edu 
Tucson Campus 

Soltero, Kambrea, MS I, UA Medical School, kamisoltero@arizona.edu 
Tucson Campus

AMIGOS DE ALMA CORPORATE SPONORS - CONTRIBUTORS
  
Abrazo Health www.abrazohealth.com 
Cyenthia Koehler, MD, Chief of Staff ckoehler@abrazohealth.com
Arrowhead and Arizona Heart Hospital  

Arizona Liver Health www.azliver.com 
Chelsea Mihaylo Hum cmihaylohum@azliver.com 
Kelly Black, Arizona Clinical Trials kblack@azliver.com 

Arizona Center for Cancer Care  
Cindy Pye, RN, Director Business Development cindy.pye@arizonaccc.com 
Banner Del E. Webb Medical Staff www.bannerhealth.com
Barbra Telling, Sr. Coordinator, Barbra.Telling@bannerhealth.com
Medical Staff Services

Banner Health 
Dhrubajyoti Bhattacharya, JD, MPH, LLM www.bannerhealth.com
Diversity, Equity, & Inclusion Officer  Dru.Bhattacharya@bannerhealth.com

Equality Health www.equalityhealth.com 
Hugh Lytle, Founding Owner & CEO pbilbrey@equalityhealth.com 
Sharla Fisher, Chief of Staff sfisher@equalityhealth.com 
April Kelly, Events & Sponsorship events@equalityhealth.com 
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Equality Health Foundation www.equalityhealthfoundation.org 
Tomás Leon, CEO tleon@equalityhealth.com 

EVEXIAS Health Solutions www.evaxias.com 
Ryan Bell, District Sales Leader ryan.bell@evexias.com 
Roger Speirs, Sales roger.speirs@evexias.com 

Hospice of the Valley www.hov.org 
Maria Ellsworth, & mellswoth@hov.org  
Leann Peissy lpriddy@hov.org 
Business Development

Humana
Chris Hansen CHansen11@humana.com 

Claudia Schulz, Realtor claudia@lopezschulz.com
MACOA Health www.macoa-health.co 
Leroy Eifler, Owner leifler@macoa-health.com 

MercyCareAZ www.MercyCareAZ.org
Cinthya Quintana quintanac@mercycareaz.org

National Association of Hispanic Nurses
http://www.thehispanicnurses.org/chapters/arizona-chapters/
Veronica Vital, RN, NP, NPHD vitalrn@msn.com

Open MRI Solutions  www.openmrisolutions.org  
Raúl Hernandez, President & CEO raulhernandez2469@hotmail.com 

SimonMed Imaging Megan.Avalos@simonmed.com 
Megan Avelos Skinlow www.simonmed.com 

Sunrise Care Homes Inc.   
Lidia Cubillo, MBA, CEO lida@sunrisecarehomes.com

University of Arizona College of Medicine - Tucson
Celia Valenzuela, MD, Associate Professor cpvalenz@obgyn.arizona.edu 
Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology
Vice Dean for Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion       

University of Arizona College of Medicine - Phoenix
Francisco Lucio, J.D. flucio@arizona.edu 
Senior Associate Dean, Equity, Diversity and Inclusion 
Assistant Professor, Obstetrics and Gynecology   www.phoenixmed.arizona.edu 
Co-Director, Health Equity Longitudinal Curricular Theme
Office of Equity, Diversity and Inclusion 

University of Arizona College of Medicine – Phoenix
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Glen T. Fogerty, PhD, MBA fogerty@arizona.edu.org   
Vice Dean, Undergraduate Medical Education  
Associate Dean, Admissions & Student Services www.phoenixmed.arizona.edu  
Assistant Professor, Bioethics & Medical Humanism 
Director, MD/MBA  
Co-Block Director, Introduction to Medicine

UNIS Link www.unislink.com 
Kannan Ramachandran, CEO kannan.r@unislink.com 
Kelley Bowen, Regional Vice President of Sales Kelley.b@unislink.com 
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